

The following documentation is an electronicallysubmitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.



Welcome, Robert M Ross Velcome, Robert M Ross Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0313 ID: ESR01172300000003176 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final Modified by batch, 01/17/2023	WOASIS	Jump to PRCUID 🚖 Go 😚 Home 🌽 Personalize 🕥 Accessibility 🛜 App Help 🀔 About 😈
Header Image: Contract of Default Values of Descumt Information Clarification Request Contract Information Contract Forder: 1142514 S0 Doc Code: CRFQ Procurement Forder: 1142514 S0 Doc Doc Doep: 0333 Vendri Ib: 000001939863 S0 Doc Doep: 0333 Legal kame: SHMAD2U SCIENTIFICI INSTRUMENTS INC S0 Doc Doe: DEP230000022 Legal kame: SHMAD2U SCIENTIFICI INSTRUMENTS INC Close Date: 1/1723 Total Els: \$124 (100.0 Close Date: 1/1723 Response Date: 01/172023 Close Date: 1/17203 Response Date: 01/17203 Solicitation Description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or contravered and the description: BT0245.22 Doll PowerEdge RES0 or	Velcome, Robert M Ross	
General Information Contract Default Values Discount Document Information Clarification Request Procurement Folder: 1142514 S0 Doc Code: CRFO Windor ID: 00000193063 S0 Doc	Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0313 ID: ESR01172300000003176 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final Modified by batch, 01/17/2	023
General Information Contact Default Values Discout Document Information Clarification Request Procurement Type: Central Contact - Fixed Amt SD Opc: Code: CRFD Vendor ID: 0000001930053 Image: SHIMAD2U SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS INC SD Opc: Cid: DEP320000022 Legal Name: SHIMAD2U SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS INC Close Time: 11/72/3 Alias/DEA: Close Time: 13.9 Total Bit S124,000 Status: Close Time: 13.9 Response Time: 13.18 Solicitation Description: ET024822 Dell PowerEdge R650 or (market and the status) Responded By User ID: SHIMAD2USOE Total of Alia Attachments: 0 Total of Alia Attachments: 0 First Name: Faith Total of Alia Attachments: 0 Total of Alia Attachments: 0 Last Name: Hays Email: Isbatys@shimadu.com Total of Alia Attachments: 0	Header	
Procurement Folder: 1142514 S0 Doc Code: CRFQ Procurement Type: Central Contract - Exed Amt S0 Doc: Disp:: 0313 Vendor ID: 000000193063 Image: S10000022 S0 Doc: Disp:: Disp::: Disp:::: Disp:::: Disp::::: Disp::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		E List View
Procurement Type: Central Contrad - Food Amt Vendor Di: 00000193063 Vendor Di: 00000193063 Vendor Di: SO Doc Di: Desponse FMADZU SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS INC Alias/DBA: Close Date: Inias/DBA: Close Date: Vinzoa Close Date: Vendor Di: 17/23 Vendor Di: Solicitation Description Response Time 13.18 Response Time 13.18 Responded By User Di: SMADZUSCE First Name: Faith Last Name: Hays Last Name: Hays	General Information Contact Default Values Discount Document Information Clarification Request	
Wender Die 00000193063 Colone Die DEP230000022 Legal Name HIMADZU SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS INC Published Zie 1/10/23 Alias/DBA: Close Date: 1/17/23 Total Bid: 524,100.00 Close Time: 13.00 Response Date: 1/17/20.3 Close Time: 13.00 Response Time: 13.18 Close Time: 13.00 Responded By User: Faint Total of Header Attachments: 0 First Name Faint Faint Faint Faint Hayseshimadzu com Faint Faint Faint Faint	Procurement Folder: 1142514	SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Legal Name: SHIMAD2U SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS INC Published Date: 1/1023 Alias/DBA: Close Date: 1/17/203 Total B: 124,00.00 Close Time: 13.30 Response Date: 0.1/17/2023 Close Time: Close Time: 13.18 Solicitation Description: BT02/48-22 Dell PowerEdge R650 or equivalent First Name: Faith Total of Header Attachments: Hays Total of All Attachments: Close Time: Hays Total of All Attachments: Close Time: Hays Total of All Attachments: Close Time:	Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt	SO Dept: 0313
Legi Name: SHIMAD2U SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS INC Published Date: !1/023 Alias/DBA: Close Date: !1/7/203 Total Dis: 124,00.00 Close Time: 13.30 Response Date: 0.1/17/2023 Image: Close Time: Close Time: 13.18 Solicitation Description: BT02/45-22 Del PowerEdge R650 or equivalent Close Time: SHIMAD2USOE SHIMAD2USOE First Name: Faith Total of Header Attachments: Hays Total of All Attachments: Close Time: Hays Statis: Close Time: Hays@shimadzu.com Image: Shimadzu.com	Vendor ID: 00000193063	SO Doc ID: DEP2300000022
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 1/17/23 Total Bd: 5124,100.00 Close Time: 13.30 Response Date: 0/17/2023 Close Cites Close Cites Response Time: 13.18 Solicitation Description: BT0248-22 Dell PowerEdge R650 or equivalent Responded By User ID: SHIMADZUSOE Comparison Cotes Cites First Name: Faith Total of Header Attachments: Cotes Cites I days@shimadzu.com Las Name: Hays Cotes Cites		Published Date: 1/10/23
Initial Bits Size, 100.00 Response Date 01/17/2023 Response Time 13.18 Responded By User D SHIMADZUSOE First Name Faith Faith Hays Faith Faith		Close Date: 1/17/23
Response Date 01/17/2023 Response Time 13.18 Responded By User ID SHIMADZUSOE First Name First Name Hays table tabl	Total Bid: \$124,100.00	Close Time: 13:30
Response Time 13.18 Responded By User ID: SHIMADZUSOE First Name: Faith Last Name: Hays Image: Table Tabl		Status: Closed
First Name: Faith Last Name: Hays Email: fahays@shimadzu.com		Solicitation Description: BTO248-22 Dell PowerEdge R650 or equivalent
First Name: Faith Last Name: Hays Email: fahays@shimadzu.com	Responded By User ID: SHIMADZUSOE	Total of Header Attachments: 0
Email: fahays@shimadzu.com		Total of All Attachments: 0
	Last Name: Hays	
Phone: 2404635020	Email: fahays@shimadzu.com	
	Phone: 2404635020	



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder:	1142514							
Solicitation Description:	BTO248-22 Dell	BTO248-22 Dell PowerEdge R650 or equivalent						
Proc Type:	Central Contract	Central Contract - Fixed Amt						
Solicitation Closes		Solicitation Response	Version					
2023-01-17 13:30		SR 0313 ESR01172300000003176	1					

VENDOR					
000000193063 SHIMADZU SCIENTIFIC	INSTRUMENTS INC				
Solicitation Number:	CRFQ 0313 DEP2300000022				
Total Bid:	124100	Response Date:	2023-01-17	Response Time:	13:18:08
Comments:	Our server is the Dell R550 2U ra comments section for the server.	,			

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Joseph E Hager III
(304) 558-2306
joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X

FEIN#

the 4th year will be \$100 per server.

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line Comm Ln De	esc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Dell PowerEc	lge R650 or equivalent	8.00000	EA	15225.000000	121800.00
Comm Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
43211501					
Sommodity Line Com	hot-pluggable bays Embedded NIC: On-E I/O slots: Support up Additional devices: D Warranty: 3-year on- server for a total of \$8 COMPARISONS TO 1. Spec d Xeon Silver 2. Spec d server has 3. Spec d server inclu 4. Spec s server has	ge R550 2U i S): Windows 0 GB SSD + re 019/2016 CA 019 Standard 1anagement 00MT/s DDR4 B 15K RPM S 30ard 2x1Gbl to 5xPCle 1.0 VD+ R/W, D site repair the 300. SPEC'D SEF - 4314 is the 4 ethernet point to some anagements of the som	rack server 19" × Server 2019 2 4TB HDD ALS I CALS Support 4 ECC UDIMM SAS 12Gbps 512 E LOM (Quad po 0; 3xPCle 3.0, 2x ell Wired Keyboa rough DELL Pros RVER same family as o ports. Our server e. Our server ind rement arm. Our	2n 2.5in Hot-plug Hard ort for racks) (PCle 2.0; dedicated i ard, Dell Optical Mous Support included at no pur 4309Y but 4314 h only has 2. cludes SQL but not VI server does not.	se o cost. 4th year is included at \$100 per as 16 cores rather than 4309Y which has

Extended Description:

Dell PowerEdge R650 or equivalent

Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Shipping					1500.00
Comm	Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
781216	03					
Commo	dity Line Comments:					
Extende	ed Description:					
FREIGH	IT FEE					
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Support Base Year 1					0.00
Comm	Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
811118	12					
Commo	•	Years 1-3 of Dell Pros services, technical as Dell Pro Support is on	sistance, a	nd repair of missio	n critical parts.	DELL Pro Support will handle all suppo
	ed Description: Base Year 1					

Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Support Renewal Yea	ar 2				0.00
Comm	1 Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
811118	812					
Comm	odity Line Comments:	Years 1-3 of Dell Pro services, technical as Dell Pro Support is or	sistance, a	and repair of missio	on critical parts.	DELL Pro Support will handle all support
Extend	ded Description:					
Suppor	rt Renewal Year 2					
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Support Renewal Yea	ar 3				0.00
Comm	ı Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
811118	812					
Comm	odity Line Comments:	Years 1-3 of Dell Pro services, technical as Dell Pro Support is or	sistance, a	and repair of missio	on critical parts.	DELL Pro Support will handle all support
Extend	ded Description:					
Suppor	rt Renewal Year 3					
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Support Renewal Yea	ar 4				800.00
Comm	n Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
811118	812					
Comm	odity Line Comments:	Year 4 of Dell Pro Su included at no addition Dell Pro Support is on	nal cost, b	ut year 4 will be \$1	00 per server for a t	1 \$0 cost to the buyer. Years 1-3 are total of \$800.
Extend	ded Description:					

Support Renewal Year 4